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DAVIDSON COUNTY LAWYER DISBARRED

On August 9, 2011, the Tennessee Supreme Court disbarred Bobby Dean Davis, a Davidson County
attorney, pursuant to Tennessee Supreme Court Rule 9, Sections 1.3, 1.4, 1.7, 1.15, 4.1, 8.1(b) and 8.4, Mr.
Davis violated disciplinary rules by misappropriating funds, making false statements and failing to respond to
the Board of Professional Responsibility. Mr. Davis” actions violated Tennessee Supreme Court Rule 8, Rules
of Professional Conduct 1.3 (Diligence), 1.4 (Communication), 1.7 (Conflict), 1.15 (Safekeeping Funds}, 4.1
(Truthfulness and Candor in Statements to Others), 8.1(b) (Disciplinary Matters), and 8.4 (Misconduct).

Mr. Davis was further ordered to pay the expenses and costs of the disciplinary proceedings against him,
pursuant to Rule 9, Section 24.3, of the Rules of the Supreme Court, and fully comply in all respects with the
requirements and obligations of disbarred attorneys as set forth in Rule 9, Section 18.1 of the Rules of the

Supreme Court.

Davis 1944-5 rel.doc

PLEASE NOTE
YOU MAY SUBSCRIBE TO RECEIVE INFORMATIONAL RELEASES, FORMAIL ETHICS
OPINIONS, NEWSLETTERS AND ANNUAL REPORTS ELECTRONICALLY BY SIGNING IN AT
THE BOARD’S WEBSITE

www.thpr.org/Subscriptions




IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSE, FILED
AT NASHVILLE 46 09 701

BOBBY DEAN DAVIS, BPR #009412 | Clerk of the Courts

An Attorney Licensed to Practice Law in Tennessee
(Davidson County)

BOPR No. 2010-1944-5-8G

NO. pn1oU D= BPoBF

ORDER OF ENFORCEMENT

This matter is before the Court upon a Petition for Diseipline filed on July 14,
2010 by the Board of Professional Responsibility (“Board”) against Bobby Dean Davis
(“Respondent”) in Docket No, 2010-1944-5-SG; upon Respondent’s Response to the
Petition for Discipline filed on August 9, 2010; upon Board’s Motion to Compel filed
March 18, 2011; upon Hearing Panel’s Order filed March 24, 2011; upon the Board’s
Motion for Tudgment by Default filed April 11, 2011; upon Order filed May 4, 2011,
upon Judgment filed May 27, 2011; upon the Bom’d’s consideration of this matter on
June 10, 2011; and upon the entire record in this cauge. -

From ali of which the Court approves the Judgment of the Hcaung Panel and
adopts the Judgment as the Court’s Order. :

By Order entered April 6, 2011, in Case No. M2011-00764-SC- BPR—IBP
Respondent was temporarily suspended from the practice of law pursuant to Tennessee
Supreme Court Rule 9, Section 4.3, To date, Respondent has sot been granted

reinstatement.
Tt is, therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Coutt that:
L. Respondent, Bobby Dean Davis, is hereby disbarred.

2, The disbarment shall become effective fen (10) days afier the filing of this
Qrder.

3. Respondent shall comply in all aspects with Supreme Court Rule 9,
Sections 18 and 19 regarding the obligations and responsibilities of disbarred attorneys
and the procedure for reinstatement.




4, Upon entry of this Order, the Order of Temporary Suspension entered
April 6, 2011 is hereby dissolved,

0. Pursuant to Supteme Coutt Rule 9, Section 24.3, the Respondent shall pay
to the Board of Professional Responsibility the expenses and costs of this maiter in the
amount of $811.90 and in addition, shall pay to the Cletk of this Court the costs incurred
herein, within ninety (90) days of the entry of this Order, for all of which execution may
issve if necessary,

7. The Board shall cause notice of this discipline to be published as required
by Supreme Court Rule 9, Secticn 18.10.

FOR THE COURT:
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